
Summons Issued Report

Willow Springs Police Department
700 W Main St., Willow Springs, MO 65793

07/11/2024 00:00 to 07/17/2024 23:59

240206578 Niceville, FL BEVERLY,
CAYDENCE MARIE

7/12/2024 09:22:04 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

PO Jim Hedlesten-

240206579 Railto, CA MILLER,JOANNA
MARIE

7/13/2024 09:00:26 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

PO Jim Hedlesten-429

240206580 Marshfield, MO AUSTIN,JEROME
BERNARD

7/13/2024 10:49:38 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

PO Jim Hedlesten-429

240206581 Spring Hill, TN CARR,MATTHEW 7/13/2024 01:35:17 PM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

PO Jim Hedlesten-429

240206582 Cabool, MO BROOKS,LUKE
MARSHALL

7/13/2024 11:46:23 PM *FAILED TO REGISTER
VEHICLE

Ryan McGinnis-408

240206583 
Mountain Home, AR

LEVER,NATHAN P 7/14/2024 08:32:29 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

PO Jim Hedlesten-429

240206584 Anoka, MN KRIG,BRANDON
MICHAEL

7/14/2024 09:05:17 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

PO Jim Hedlesten-429

240206585 
STOCKBRIDGE, GA

SRGIO,MORA SOTO 7/14/2024 09:44:25 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

PO Jim Hedlesten-429

240206586 
Knob Noster, MO

ELWELL,STERLING
SHANE

7/14/2024 12:39:00 PM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

C. GATES-409

240206587 Moody, MO WEST,LEINAALA
LOUISE

7/14/2024 12:53:49 PM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

PO Jim Hedlesten-429

240206588 Las Vegas, NV GINZEL,RICHARD
LEO

7/14/2024 01:08:51 PM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

C. GATES-409

240206589 Holcomb, MO WILLIAMS,PAUL
LINDELL

7/14/2024 01:32:56 PM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

C. GATES-409

240206590 Jackson, TN BYRUM,JONATHAN
CLAUDE

7/14/2024 02:16:08 PM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

C. GATES-409

240206591 Valley Park, MO TATE,AMBER MAE 7/14/2024 03:01:05 PM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

PO Jim Hedlesten-429

240206592 
COLLIERVILLE, TN

TURNER,MATTHEW
ROOP

7/14/2024 03:09:01 PM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

C. GATES-409

240206593

INDEPENDENCE, MO
BROWN,BENJAMIN
DAVID

7/14/2024 04:58:40 PM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

C. GATES-409

Summons Number Name Issue Date / Time Violation Officer Name/ID
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240206594
BLANCHARD, OK

HARRIS,WILLIAM
SETH

7/14/2024 05:31:38 PM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

C. GATES-409

240206595 
SANTA CLARITA, CA

CARDENAS,NOAH
JACOB

7/14/2024 06:13:10 PM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

C. GATES-409

240206596 Palm Bay, FL NEWTON,LAUREN
MARIE

7/15/2024 11:03:47 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 16-19

C. GATES-409

240206597 Springfield, MO GERWEL,KEVIN
BERNARD

7/15/2024 11:23:39 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED
LIMIT 11-15

C. GATES-409

Summons Number Name Issue Date / Time Violation Officer Name/ID
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Date: 07/11/2024 Time: 9:02 AM Classificaiton: *ANIMAL NUISANCE

Location: Report Number 24-0722 Officer: 306

Synopsis: On 7/10/2024 a resident contacted the city requesting assistance with a nuisance issue. Nuisance issue was
safely dealt with accordingly without incident

 Block

Date: 07/11/2024 Time: 11:56 AM Classificaiton: FOUND PROPERTY

Location: Report Number 24-0723 Officer: 404

Synopsis: On July 11, 2024 a bag containing several medications and a book was turned into the police department.  The
owner was contacted and will be in to pick the items up.

200 Block W MAIN ST

Date: 07/11/2024 Time: 3:33 PM Classificaiton: *ANIMAL AT LARGE

Location: Report Number 24-0724 Officer: 306

Synopsis: On July 11, 2024 an individual came to the WSPD with a stray kitten that she was seeking help with. They were
placed in contact with a local rescue who was willing to help.

 Block

Date: 07/16/2024 Time: 12:01 PM Classificaiton: PROPERTY DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE - L/E OR RELATIVE

Location: Report Number 24-0725 Officer: 409

Synopsis: On July 16, 2024, at 1119 hours I, Willow Springs PO Gates received a call from Howell County 911. 911 stated
that a juvenile cut his ankle monitor off. I acknowledged the call and responded to . Upon arrival I observed the
juvenile and his father standing by the front door of their residence. It was determined that the juvenile cut his
ankle monitor off with a knife. Juveniles father took his child to the Juvenile Office.

 Block
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Event # Date/Time DSNs Street Intersection Category / Sub 

2024-02247 
07/11/2024 
00:36 

407   AREA CHECK 

Building/ Business 
check conducted and 
all was secure. 

     

2024-02251 
07/12/2024 
00:12 

408 W MAIN ST  AREA CHECK 

Building/ Business 
check conducted and 
all was secure. 

     

2024-02258 
07/12/2024 
20:45 

408 W MAIN ST  AREA CHECK 

Building/ Business 
check conducted and 
all was secure. 

     

2024-02269 
07/13/2024 
20:34 

408 W MAIN ST  AREA CHECK 

Building/ Business 
check conducted and 
all was secure. 

     

2024-02296 
07/14/2024 
21:43 

407   AREA CHECK 

Building/ Business 
check conducted and 
all was secure. 

     

2024-02312 
07/15/2024 
23:24 

407   AREA CHECK 



Event # Date/Time DSNs Street Intersection Category / Sub 

Building/ Business 
check conducted and 
all was secure. 

     

2024-02321 
07/16/2024 
22:16 

407 E MAIN ST  AREA CHECK 

Building/ Business 
check conducted and 
all was secure. 

     

2024-02326 
07/17/2024 
08:43 

409 E MAIN ST  AREA CHECK 

Officer checked low 
water spots in case of 
flooding. 

     

2024-02327 
07/17/2024 
22:12 

407, 
408 

W MAIN ST  AREA CHECK 

Building/ Business 
check conducted and 
all was secure. 

     

2024-02325 
07/17/2024 
07:05 

407 E MAIN ST  
ASSAULT / NOT IN 
PROGRESS 

Officer made contact 
with a subjet. 

     

2024-02279 
07/14/2024 
05:45 

408 N HARRIS ST W MAIN ASSIST MOTORIST 

Officer made contact 
with the rp. 

     

2024-02309 
07/15/2024 
21:44 

407 Z HWY ST RT 76  ASSIST MOTORIST 



Event # Date/Time DSNs Street Intersection Category / Sub 

Officer made contact 
with the rp. 

     

2024-02249 
07/11/2024 
07:19 

407 
STATE 
ROUTE 76  

ASSIST OTHER 
AGENCY 

Officer assisted EMS.      

2024-02252 
07/12/2024 
02:44 

408 
US HWY 
60/63  

ASSIST OTHER 
AGENCY 

Officer assisted Troop 
G. 

     

2024-02267 
07/13/2024 
15:14 

429 SR DD  
ASSIST OTHER 
AGENCY 

Officer assisted 
HCSO. 

     

2024-02288 
07/14/2024 
14:45 

409   
ASSIST OTHER 
AGENCY 

Officer assisted Troop 
G with a BOLO. 

     

2024-02314 
07/16/2024 
04:15 

407 
US HWY 
60/63 

N JUNCTION 
ASSIST OTHER 
AGENCY 

Officer assisted Troop 
G. 

     

2024-02317 
07/16/2024 
18:12 

409   
ASSIST OTHER 
AGENCY 

Assisted a case 
worker. 

     

2024-02323 
07/17/2024 
05:16 

407 PARK ST  
ASSIST OTHER 
AGENCY 



Event # Date/Time DSNs Street Intersection Category / Sub 

Assisted EMS with a 
medical call. 

     

2024-02324 
07/17/2024 
05:17 

407 E HIGH ST  
ASSIST OTHER 
AGENCY 

Assisted EMS.      

2024-02264 
07/13/2024 
11:56 

429 MAIN ST  
AUTO ACCIDENT / 
NO INJURY 

Officer made contact 
with both parties 
involved. 

     

2024-02297 
07/15/2024 
01:23 

407 E MAIN ST  
CHECK THE WELL 
BEING 

Officer made contact 
with the rp. 

     

2024-02318 
07/16/2024 
18:55 

409   
CHECK THE WELL 
BEING 

Officer made contact 
with the rp. 

     

2024-02253 
07/12/2024 
03:01 

408 FERGUSON  
DISTURBANCE / 
VERBAL 

Reports of fireworks 
being shot off 
however it was 
undetermined where 
they were located. 

     

2024-02276 
07/14/2024 
01:22 

408 E MAIN ST  
DISTURBANCE / 
VERBAL 



Event # Date/Time DSNs Street Intersection Category / Sub 

Officer was unable to 
locate the subject. 

     

2024-02278 
07/14/2024 
03:41 

408 
W FOURTH 
ST  

DISTURBANCE / 
VERBAL 

Officer made contact 
with the subjects. 

     

2024-02277 
07/14/2024 
02:03 

408 
W FOURTH 
ST  

DOMESTIC / IN 
PROGRESS VERBAL 

Officer made contact 
with the subjects. 

     

2024-02295 
07/14/2024 
19:58 

409   
DOMESTIC / NOT IN 
PROGRESS 

Officer made contact 
with the rp. 

     

2024-02298 
07/15/2024 
02:17 

407 E THIRD ST FERGUSON 
DOMESTIC / NOT IN 
PROGRESS 

Officer made contact 
with both subjects. 

     

2024-02256 
07/12/2024 
13:26 

404 W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called about her 
court upcoming court 
date. 

     

2024-02257 
07/12/2024 
15:40 

400, 
400X 

W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to get 
information. 

     



Event # Date/Time DSNs Street Intersection Category / Sub 

2024-02299 
07/15/2024 
08:32 

400, 
400X 

W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to get 
information. 

     

2024-02300 
07/15/2024 
10:48 

400, 
400X 

W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to get 
information. 

     

2024-02301 
07/15/2024 
10:58 

400, 
400X 

W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to get 
information. 

     

2024-02307 
07/15/2024 
15:01 

400, 
400X 

W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to get 
information. 

     

2024-02316 
07/16/2024 
11:49 

400, 
400X 

W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to get 
information.  

     

2024-02315 
07/16/2024 
11:38 

409   
JUVENILE 
PROBLEM 

Officer made contact 
with the rp. 

     

2024-02255 
07/12/2024 
11:14 

404 SUMMIT  MAKE CONTACT 



Event # Date/Time DSNs Street Intersection Category / Sub 

Rp called to give us 
information.  

     

2024-02268 
07/13/2024 
17:36 

403 W MAIN ST  MAKE CONTACT 

Officer made contact 
with the rp. 

     

2024-02271 
07/13/2024 
22:45 

403 E MAIN ST  MAKE CONTACT 

Officer made contact 
with the rp. 

     

2024-02313 
07/16/2024 
01:06 

407 W MAIN ST  MISC ADMIN DUTY 

Officer confirmed a 
warrant. 

     

2024-02320 
07/16/2024 
21:42 

407 CO RD 3780 HWY 137 MISC ADMIN DUTY 

Officer made contact 
with the rp. 

     

2024-02250 
07/11/2024 
13:28 

404 S HARRIS ST  MISSING PERSON 

Rp called reference a 
missing Juv. However 
they called right back 
and the juv was 
located. 

     

2024-02259 
07/12/2024 
22:26 

403 
BUS HWY 
60/63  SUICIDE ATTEMPT 



Event # Date/Time DSNs Street Intersection Category / Sub 

Officer made contact 
and the subject went 
with EMS. 

     

2024-02311 
07/15/2024 
23:06 

407 
SENIOR 
CENTER 
LANE 

 
SUSPICIOUS 
CIRCUMSTANCES 

Officer made contact 
with the subject in 
question. 

     

2024-02322 
07/17/2024 
02:42 

407 E HIGH ST N PINE 
SUSPICIOUS 
CIRCUMSTANCES 

Officer made contact 
with the subjects. 

     

2024-02308 
07/15/2024 
15:07 

409 
SIXTH 
STREET 

PINE STREET 
SUSPICIOUS 
VEHICLE 

Rp called to let us 
know of the situation. 

     

2024-02248 
07/11/2024 
04:30 

407 
US HWY 
60/63 

RR BRIDGE TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

2024-02254 
07/12/2024 
09:16 

429 
US HWY 
60/63 

RAILROAD 
DR 

TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02260 
07/12/2024 
23:04 

403 E MAIN ST  TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      



Event # Date/Time DSNs Street Intersection Category / Sub 

2024-02261 
07/12/2024 
23:18 

403 E MAIN ST  TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

2024-02262 
07/12/2024 
23:56 

403 WILLOW RD  TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

2024-02263 
07/13/2024 
09:32 

429 
US HWY 
60/63  TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02265 
07/13/2024 
11:57 

429 
US HWY 
60/63  TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02266 
07/13/2024 
13:49 

429 
US HWY 
60/63  TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02270 
07/13/2024 
22:43 

403 E MAIN ST  TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

2024-02272 
07/13/2024 
23:51 

408 
STATE 
ROUTE 76  TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02273 
07/14/2024 
00:43 

403 
US HWY 
60/63  TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      



Event # Date/Time DSNs Street Intersection Category / Sub 

2024-02274 
07/14/2024 
00:48 

408 
US HWY 
60/63 

STATE 
ROUTE 76 

TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

2024-02275 
07/14/2024 
00:53 

403 E MAIN ST  TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

2024-02280 
07/14/2024 
08:50 

429 
US HWY 
60/63  TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02281 
07/14/2024 
09:14 

429 
US HWY 
60/63  TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02282 
07/14/2024 
09:57 

429 
US HWY 
60/63  TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02283 
07/14/2024 
10:33 

409   TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

2024-02284 
07/14/2024 
12:57 

409   TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02285 
07/14/2024 
13:04 

429 
US HWY 
60/63  TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       



Event # Date/Time DSNs Street Intersection Category / Sub 

2024-02286 
07/14/2024 
13:21 

409   TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02287 
07/14/2024 
13:52 

409   TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02289 
07/14/2024 
15:11 

429 
US HWY 
60/63  TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02290 
07/14/2024 
15:34 

409   TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

2024-02291 
07/14/2024 
15:36 

409   TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02292 
07/14/2024 
17:12 

409   TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02293 
07/14/2024 
17:57 

409   TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02294 
07/14/2024 
19:44 

409   TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       



Event # Date/Time DSNs Street Intersection Category / Sub 

2024-02302 
07/15/2024 
10:57 

409 
US HWY 
60/63 

BUS HWY 
60/63 

TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02303 
07/15/2024 
11:39 

409   TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02304 
07/15/2024 
13:25 

409 S HARRIS ST 
OFF RAMP 
76 

TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

2024-02305 
07/15/2024 
14:25 

409 E MAIN ST  TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

2024-02306 
07/15/2024 
14:45 

409 
US HWY 
60/63 

HWY 
76/HARRIS 

TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

2024-02310 
07/15/2024 
22:17 

407 W 9TH  CORN TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

2024-02319 
07/16/2024 
20:28 

410 E MAIN ST  TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

2024-02328 
07/17/2024 
23:04 

403 E MAIN ST  TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.      

 


	Citations.pdf
	OI.pdf
	Event1.pdf



