Willow Springs Police Department

700 W Main St., Willow Springs, MO 65793

Summons Issued Report

07/11/2024 00:00 to

07/17/2024 23:59

Summons Number	Name	Issue Date / Time	Violation	Officer Name/ID
240206578 Niceville, FL	BEVERLY, CAYDENCE MARIE	7/12/2024 09:22:04 AM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	PO Jim Hedlesten-
240206579 Railto, CA	MILLER,JOANNA MARIE	7/13/2024 09:00:26 AM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	PO Jim Hedlesten-429
240206580 Marshfield, MO	AUSTIN,JEROME BERNARD	7/13/2024 10:49:38 AM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	PO Jim Hedlesten-429
240206581 Spring Hill, TN	CARR,MATTHEW	7/13/2024 01:35:17 PM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	PO Jim Hedlesten-429
240206582 Cabool, MO	BROOKS,LUKE MARSHALL	7/13/2024 11:46:23 PM	*FAILED TO REGISTER VEHICLE	Ryan McGinnis-408
240206583 Mountain Home, AR	LEVER,NATHAN P	7/14/2024 08:32:29 AM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	PO Jim Hedlesten-429
240206584 Anoka, MN	KRIG,BRANDON MICHAEL	7/14/2024 09:05:17 AM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	PO Jim Hedlesten-429
240206585 STOCKBRIDGE, GA	SRGIO,MORA SOTO	7/14/2024 09:44:25 AM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	PO Jim Hedlesten-429
240206586 Knob Noster, MO	ELWELL,STERLING SHANE	7/14/2024 12:39:00 PM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	C. GATES-409
240206587 Moody, MO	WEST,LEINAALA LOUISE	7/14/2024 12:53:49 PM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	PO Jim Hedlesten-429
240206588 Las Vegas, NV	GINZEL,RICHARD LEO	7/14/2024 01:08:51 PM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	C. GATES-409
240206589 Holcomb, MO	WILLIAMS,PAUL LINDELL	7/14/2024 01:32:56 PM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	C. GATES-409
240206590 Jackson, TN	BYRUM,JONATHAN CLAUDE	7/14/2024 02:16:08 PM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	C. GATES-409
240206591 Valley Park, MC) TATE,AMBER MAE	7/14/2024 03:01:05 PM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	PO Jim Hedlesten-429
240206592 COLLIERVILLE, TN	TURNER,MATTHEW ROOP	7/14/2024 03:09:01 PM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	C. GATES-409
240206593 INDEPENDENCE, MO	BROWN,BENJAMIN DAVID	7/14/2024 04:58:40 PM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	C. GATES-409

Summons Number	Name	Issue Date / Time	Violation	Officer Name/ID
240206594 BLANCHARD, OK	HARRIS,WILLIAM SETH	7/14/2024 05:31:38 PM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	C. GATES-409
240206595 SANTA CLARITA, CA	CARDENAS,NOAH JACOB	7/14/2024 06:13:10 PM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	C. GATES-409
240206596 Palm Bay, FL	NEWTON,LAUREN MARIE	7/15/2024 11:03:47 AM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 16-19	C. GATES-409
240206597 Springfield, MO	GERWEL,KEVIN BERNARD	7/15/2024 11:23:39 AM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	C. GATES-409

WILLOW SPRINGS MO POLICE DEPARTMENT 700 W Main St., Willow Springs, MO 65793 Current Date/Time 07/18/2024 1

Page # of 1

Press Report

07/11/2024 00:00 07/17/2024 00:00

Date:	07/11/2024	Time:	9:02 AM	Classificaiton:	*ANIMAL NUISANC	E			
Location	n: Block			Report Number	24-0722	Officer: 306			
Synopsis: On 7/10/2024 a resident contacted the city requesting assistance with a nuisance issue. Nuisance issue was safely dealt with accordingly without incident									
Date:	07/11/2024	Time:	11:56 AM	Classificaiton:	FOUND PROPERTY	1			
Location	n: 200 Block W M	AIN ST		Report Number	24-0723	Officer: 404			
Synopsi	Synopsis: On July 11, 2024 a bag containing several medications and a book was turned into the police department. The owner was contacted and will be in to pick the items up.								
Date:	07/11/2024	Time:	3:33 PM	Classificaiton:	*ANIMAL AT LARG	E			
Location	n: Block			Report Number	24-0724	Officer: 306			
Synopsi	Synopsis: On July 11, 2024 an individual came to the WSPD with a stray kitten that she was seeking help with. They were placed in contact with a local rescue who was willing to help.								
Date:	07/16/2024	Time:	12:01 PM	Classificaiton:	PROPERTY DAMAG	GE 2ND DEGREE - L/E OR RELATIVE			
Location	n: Block								

Synopsis: On July 16, 2024, at 1119 hours I, Willow Springs PO Gates received a call from Howell County 911. 911 stated that a juvenile cut his ankle monitor off. I acknowledged the call and responded to . Upon arrival I observed the juvenile and his father standing by the front door of their residence. It was determined that the juvenile cut his ankle monitor off with a knife. Juveniles father took his child to the Juvenile Office.

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
2024-02247	07/11/2024 00:36	407			AREA CHECK
Building/ Business check conducted and all was secure.					
2024-02251	07/12/2024 00:12	408	W MAIN ST		AREA CHECK
Building/ Business check conducted and all was secure.					
2024-02258	07/12/2024 20:45	408	W MAIN ST		AREA CHECK
Building/ Business check conducted and all was secure.					
2024-02269	07/13/2024 20:34	408	W MAIN ST		AREA CHECK
Building/ Business check conducted and all was secure.					
2024-02296	07/14/2024 21:43	407			AREA CHECK
Building/ Business check conducted and all was secure.					
2024-02312	07/15/2024 23:24	407			AREA CHECK

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
Building/ Business check conducted and all was secure.					
2024-02321	07/16/2024 22:16	407	E MAIN ST		AREA CHECK
Building/ Business check conducted and all was secure.					
2024-02326	07/17/2024 08:43	409	E MAIN ST		AREA CHECK
Officer checked low water spots in case of flooding.					
2024-02327	07/17/2024 22:12	407, 408	W MAIN ST		AREA CHECK
Building/ Business check conducted and all was secure.					
2024-02325	07/17/2024 07:05	407	E MAIN ST		ASSAULT / NOT IN PROGRESS
Officer made contact with a subjet.					
2024-02279	07/14/2024 05:45	408	N HARRIS ST	WMAIN	ASSIST MOTORIST
Officer made contact with the rp.					
2024-02309	07/15/2024 21:44	407	Z HWY	ST RT 76	ASSIST MOTORIST

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
Officer made contact with the rp.					
2024-02249	07/11/2024 07:19	407	STATE ROUTE 76		ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
Officer assisted EMS.					
2024-02252	07/12/2024 02:44	408	US HWY 60/63		ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
Officer assisted Troop G.	1				
2024-02267	07/13/2024 15:14	429	SR DD		ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
Officer assisted HCSO.					
2024-02288	07/14/2024 14:45	409			ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
Officer assisted Troop G with a BOLO.	•				
2024-02314	07/16/2024 04:15	407	US HWY 60/63	N JUNCTION	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
Officer assisted Troop G.	,				
2024-02317	07/16/2024 18:12	409			ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
Assisted a case worker.					
2024-02323	07/17/2024 05:16	407	PARK ST		ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
Assisted EMS with a medical call.					
2024-02324	07/17/2024 05:17	407	E HIGH ST		ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
Assisted EMS.					
2024-02264	07/13/2024 11:56	429	MAIN ST		AUTO ACCIDENT / NO INJURY
Officer made contact with both parties involved.					
2024-02297	07/15/2024 01:23	407	E MAIN ST		CHECK THE WELL BEING
Officer made contact with the rp.					
2024-02318	07/16/2024 18:55	409			CHECK THE WELL BEING
Officer made contact with the rp.					
2024-02253	07/12/2024 03:01	408	FERGUSON		DISTURBANCE / VERBAL
Reports of fireworks being shot off however it was undetermined where they were located.					
2024-02276	07/14/2024 01:22	408	E MAIN ST		DISTURBANCE / VERBAL

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
Officer was unable to locate the subject.					
2024-02278	07/14/2024 03:41	408	W FOURTH ST		DISTURBANCE / VERBAL
Officer made contact with the subjects.					
2024-02277	07/14/2024 02:03	408	W FOURTH ST		DOMESTIC / IN PROGRESS VERBAL
Officer made contact with the subjects.					
2024-02295	07/14/2024 19:58	409			DOMESTIC / NOT IN PROGRESS
Officer made contact with the rp.					
2024-02298	07/15/2024 02:17	407	E THIRD ST	FERGUSON	DOMESTIC / NOT IN PROGRESS
Officer made contact with both subjects.					
2024-02256	07/12/2024 13:26	404	W MAIN ST		INFORMATION
Rp called about her court upcoming court date.					
2024-02257	07/12/2024 15:40	400, 400X	W MAIN ST		INFORMATION
Rp called to get information.					

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
2024-02299	07/15/2024 08:32	400, 400X	W MAIN ST		INFORMATION
Rp called to get information.					
2024-02300	07/15/2024 10:48	400, 400X	W MAIN ST		INFORMATION
Rp called to get information.					
2024-02301	07/15/2024 10:58	400, 400X	W MAIN ST		INFORMATION
Rp called to get information.					
2024-02307	07/15/2024 15:01	400, 400X	W MAIN ST		INFORMATION
Rp called to get information.					
2024-02316	07/16/2024 11:49	400, 400X	W MAIN ST		INFORMATION
Rp called to get information.					
2024-02315	07/16/2024 11:38	409			JUVENILE PROBLEM
Officer made contact with the rp.					
2024-02255	07/12/2024 11:14	404	SUMMIT		MAKE CONTACT

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
Rp called to give us information.					
2024-02268	07/13/2024 17:36	403	W MAIN ST		MAKE CONTACT
Officer made contact with the rp.					
2024-02271	07/13/2024 22:45	403	E MAIN ST		MAKE CONTACT
Officer made contact with the rp.					
2024-02313	07/16/2024 01:06	407	W MAIN ST		MISC ADMIN DUTY
Officer confirmed a warrant.					
2024-02320	07/16/2024 21:42	407	CO RD 3780	HWY 137	MISC ADMIN DUTY
Officer made contact with the rp.					
2024-02250	07/11/2024 13:28	404	S HARRIS ST		MISSING PERSON
Rp called reference a missing Juv. However they called right back and the juv was located.					
2024-02259	07/12/2024 22:26	403	BUS HWY 60/63		SUICIDE ATTEMPT

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
Officer made contact and the subject went with EMS.					
2024-02311	07/15/2024 23:06	407	SENIOR CENTER LANE		SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
Officer made contact with the subject in question.					
2024-02322	07/17/2024 02:42	407	E HIGH ST	N PINE	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
Officer made contact with the subjects.					
2024-02308	07/15/2024 15:07	409	SIXTH STREET	PINE STREET	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
Rp called to let us know of the situation.					
2024-02248	07/11/2024 04:30	407	US HWY 60/63	RR BRIDGE	TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02254	07/12/2024 09:16	429	US HWY 60/63	RAILROAD DR	TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02260	07/12/2024 23:04	403	E MAIN ST		TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
2024-02261	07/12/2024 23:18	403	E MAIN ST		TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02262	07/12/2024 23:56	403	WILLOW RD		TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02263	07/13/2024 09:32	429	US HWY 60/63		TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02265	07/13/2024 11:57	429	US HWY 60/63		TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02266	07/13/2024 13:49	429	US HWY 60/63		TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02270	07/13/2024 22:43	403	E MAIN ST		TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02272	07/13/2024 23:51	408	STATE ROUTE 76		TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02273	07/14/2024 00:43	403	US HWY 60/63		TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
2024-02274	07/14/2024 00:48	408	US HWY 60/63	STATE ROUTE 76	TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02275	07/14/2024 00:53	403	E MAIN ST		TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02280	07/14/2024 08:50	429	US HWY 60/63		TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02281	07/14/2024 09:14	429	US HWY 60/63		TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02282	07/14/2024 09:57	429	US HWY 60/63		TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02283	07/14/2024 10:33	409			TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02284	07/14/2024 12:57	409			TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02285	07/14/2024 13:04	429	US HWY 60/63		TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
2024-02286	07/14/2024 13:21	409			TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02287	07/14/2024 13:52	409			TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02289	07/14/2024 15:11	429	US HWY 60/63		TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02290	07/14/2024 15:34	409			TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02291	07/14/2024 15:36	409			TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02292	07/14/2024 17:12	409			TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02293	07/14/2024 17:57	409			TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02294	07/14/2024 19:44	409			TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
2024-02302	07/15/2024 10:57	409	US HWY 60/63	BUS HWY 60/63	TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02303	07/15/2024 11:39	409			TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.					
2024-02304	07/15/2024 13:25	409	S HARRIS ST	OFF RAMP 76	TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02305	07/15/2024 14:25	409	E MAIN ST		TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02306	07/15/2024 14:45	409	US HWY 60/63	HWY 76/HARRIS	TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02310	07/15/2024 22:17	407	W 9TH	CORN	TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02319	07/16/2024 20:28	410	E MAIN ST		TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02328	07/17/2024 23:04	403	E MAIN ST		TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					